for Acceptance of the Offer Shares, the Underwriting Agreement shall terminate and the Open Offer will not
proceed. In case the Open Offer does not proceed, the Company will not be liable for the underwriting
commission of the Underwritten Shares. However, the Company will still be liable to any costs and expenses of
the legal and other professional advisers incurred in relation to the Open Offer.

SHAREHOLDING IN THE COMPANY
The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Announcement Date and upon
completion of the Capital Reorganization and Open Offer, on the basis that no option issued under the Share
Option Scheme will be exercised before Record Date, and assuming different levels of acceptance of the Offer
Shares by SMI and the other Shareholders on or before the Record Date:

(a) Assuming that SMI has not accepted any of its entitled Offer Shares

Upon completion
of Capital

Existing shareholding Reorganization Shareholding upon completion of the Capital
as at the but prior to Reorganization and Open Offer assuming

Announcement Date the Open Offer subscription by the Shareholders of Open Offer
0% (Note 1) 100% (Note 2)

Shares (%) New Shares (%) New Shares (%) New Shares (%)

Mr. Widodo 248,276,000 4.45 24,827,600 4.45 247,127,200 22.14 247,127,200 22.14
(Note 5)

SMI (Note 3) 1,974,720,000 35.38 197,472,000 35.38 197,472,000 17.69 197,472,000 17.69
Grand Vinco (Note 4) – – – – 167,895,062 15.04 – –
Celestial (Note 4) – – – – 167,895,062 15.04 – –
Other public

Shareholders 3,357,901,243 60.17 335,790,124 60.17 335,790,124 30.09 671,580,248 60.12

Total 5,580,897,243 100.00 558,089,724 100.00 1,116,179,448 100.00 1,116,179,448 100.00

Note:

1. Assuming that no Qualifying Shareholders (other than Mr. Widodo) will take up their provisional entitlements
under the Open Offer and all the Underwritten Shares (other than those entitled by SMI which will be taken up by
Mr. Widodo) will be taken up by the Underwriter.

2. Assuming that all Qualifying Shareholders will take up their provisional entitlements under the Open Offer
(except that the entitlement of SMI will be taken up by Mr. Widodo).

3. SMI is owned by Mr. Widodo as to 39.82%.

4. Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, each of the Underwriters undertook to the Company that it shall use its
reasonable endeavours to ensure that the subscribers procured by it for the Shortfall Underwritten Shares shall be
third parties who (i) are not connected persons of the Company; and (ii) are not acting in concert with any
connected persons of the Company and their respective associates.

5. Mr. Widodo has undertaken to the Company that he will take up in full his entitlement of Offer Shares under the
Open Offer. Number of New Shares comprises of shares after Capital Reorganization, shares upon completion of
Open Offer and shares owned by SMI.

(b) Assuming that SMI has accepted all of its entitled Offer Shares

Upon completion
of Capital

Existing shareholding Reorganization Shareholding upon completion of the Capital
as at the but prior to Reorganization and Open Offer assuming

Announcement Date the Open Offer subscription by the Shareholders of Open Offer
0% (Note 1) 100% (Note 2)

Shares (%) New Shares (%) New Shares (%) New Shares (%)

Mr. Widodo 248,276,000 4.45 24,827,600 4.45 49,655,200 4.45 49,655,200 4.45
(Note 5)

SMI (Note 3) 1,974,720,000 35.38 197,472,000 35.38 394,944,000 35.38 394,944,000 35.38
Grand Vinco (Note 4) – – – – 167,895,062 15.04 – –
Celestial (Note 4) – – – – 167,895,062 15.04 – –
Other public

Shareholders 3,357,901,243 60.17 335,790,124 60.17 335,790,124 30.09 671,580,248 60.17

Total 5,580,897,243 100.00 558,089,724 100.00 1,116,179,448 100.00 1,116,179,448 100.00

Note:

1. Assuming that no Qualifying Shareholders (other than Mr. Widodo) will take up their provisional entitlements
under the Open Offer and all the Underwritten Shares (other than those entitled by SMI which will be taken up by
Mr. Widodo) will be taken up by the Underwriter.

2. Assuming that all Qualifying Shareholders will take up their provisional entitlements under the Open Offer.

3. SMI is owned by Mr. Widodo as to 39.82%.

4. Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, each of the Underwriters undertook to the Company that it shall use its
reasonable endeavours to ensure that the subscribers procured by it for the Shortfall Underwritten Shares shall be